
VII COPA DE ESPAÑA MÁSTER
PALACIO DE DEPORTES, GIJÓN

 18 NOVIEMBRE 2023
GRUPOS DE EDAD

FEMENINO
GRUPO W55

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 TORRES GORDO ANA E. W55 64 62.95 EUSKADI 1966 30 47 77 160.029

GRUPO W50

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 SÁNCHEZ BOTO SUSANA W50 64 59.95 MADRID 1973 50 69 119 215.556

2 LARRAURI GALVÁN AINHOA W50 59 55.05 EUSKADI 1972 42 52 94 184.177

3 MESA GARCÍA JULIETA W50 59 58.05 EUSKADI 1972 39 50 89 168.196

GRUPO W45

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 BARAHONA MEZA MÓNICA MIREYA W45 64 60.95 VALENCIA 1978 56 68 124 202.860

2 RINCÓN FERNÁNDEZ MARTA W45 55 54.75 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1974 48 59 107 201.843

3 PIÑEIRO ORTEGA VANESA W45 59 58.35 EUSKADI 1978 52 62 114 191.811

4 VÉLEZ FERRER REBECA W45 81 77.35 VALENCIA 1976 52 60 112 166.313

5 REY LEÓN VANESA W45 64 63.05 CATALUÑA 1978 47 56 103 165.015

6  PAJARÓN MENÉNDEZ ISABEL W45 64 61.55 ASTURIAS 1977 41 51 92 152.157

GRUPO W40

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 DE GOMAR MURILLO LIDIA W40 55 53.25 ANDALUCÍA 1981 58 80 138 236.601

2 MARTÍNEZ ARROYO JULIA W40 64 61.55 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1980 55 71 126 198.841

3 FERNÁNDEZ NORIEGA AURORA W40 64 61.95 ASTURIAS 1980 53 68 121 190.185

4 ÁLVAREZ MARCOS JÉSSICA W40 55 53.25 EUSKADI 1979 52 55 107 188.939

5 ARIAS AMBROSINI AGUSTINA W40 81 77.15 ASTURIAS 1979 56 72 128 181.276

6 SANZ ÁLVAREZ KATIAC W40 64 63.05 EUSKADI 1981 50 68 118 180.854

7 PEREZ MEGOLLA CLARA AIDA W40 71 65.25 CANARIAS 1983 45 63 108 157.750

8 BLANCO DÍAZ ALEJANDRA W40 59 57.05 ASTURIAS 1979 40 47 87 146.410

9 DÍAZ TERUEL VIRGINIA W40 64 59.95 MADRID 1980 33 45 78 125.157

10 RAMOS DE LA VARA PATRICIA W40 71 67.65 MADRID 1982 54 - - 78.285

11 GARCÍA GARCÍA NEREA W40 59 55.15 ASTURIAS 1981 - - - -

TotalCLAS.
SMF/

SHMF

TotalCLAS.
SMF/

SHMF

TotalCLAS.
SMF/

SHMF

TotalCLAS.
SMF/

SHMF



VII COPA DE ESPAÑA MÁSTER
PALACIO DE DEPORTES, GIJÓN

 18 NOVIEMBRE 2023
GRUPOS DE EDAD

FEMENINO
GRUPO W35

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 CORREA PINEDA CATHERINE ELENA W35 55 53.95 MADRID 1985 65 81 146 235.268

2 MARTON BEDIA LIDIA W35 55 49.65 EUSKADI 1987 48 63 111 185.760

3 OÑATE ALISTE BEATRIZ W35 71 65.65 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1988 60 75 135 185.093

4 ABALDE ORTEGA IRIA W35 71 66.05 GALICIA 1988 54 74 128 174.882

5 OTERO GARCÍA PATRICIA W35 45 44.35 ASTURIAS 1986 45 46 91 168.819

6 BERTOMEU CAPELÁN ALBA W35 55 51.65 ASTURIAS 1985 49 50 99 164.665

7 MOYA DÍAZ CLAUDIA W35 71 69.15 ASTURIAS 1986 52 60 112 152.627

8 MARTÍNEZ PIÑEIRO JÉSICA W35 55 54.95 GALICIA 1984 40 50 90 144.965

9 ALDAYA AMATRIAIN LEIRE W35 64 62.75 NAVARRA 1984 40 54 94 138.807

10 CASAS SÁNCHEZ MARTA W35 76 71.55 VALENCIA 1988 42 55 97 126.851

11 MARTÍN JIMÉNEZ LAURA SOFÍA W35 71 65.95 MADRID 1987 - 54 - 74.669

GRUPO EXTR.

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 FIGUEROA RAMOS DAYSI W45 71 69.45 GALICIA 1978 60 72 132 200.073

2 RAHIR BUENTERMEYER KIM W60 71 64.25 MADRID 1963 32 42 74 163.420

3 ROA PEÑALOZA HELIA W40 76 74.05 MADRID 1983 42 56 98 133.694

TotalCLAS.
SMF/

SHMF

TotalCLAS.
SMF/

SHMF



VII COPA DE ESPAÑA MÁSTER
PALACIO DE DEPORTES, GIJÓN

 18 NOVIEMBRE 2023
CLASIFICACIÓN FEMENINA

MEJOR MEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 DE GOMAR MURILLO LIDIA W40 55 53.25 ANDALUCÍA 1981 58 80 138 236.601

2 CORREA PINEDA CATHERINE ELENA W35 55 53.95 MADRID 1985 65 81 146 235.268

3 SÁNCHEZ BOTO SUSANA W50 64 59.95 MADRID 1973 50 69 119 215.556

4 BARAHONA MEZA MÓNICA MIREYA W45 64 60.95 VALENCIA 1978 56 68 124 202.860

5 RINCÓN FERNÁNDEZ MARTA W45 55 54.75 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1974 48 59 107 201.843

6 MARTÍNEZ ARROYO JULIA W40 64 61.55 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1980 55 71 126 198.841

7 PIÑEIRO ORTEGA VANESA W45 59 58.35 EUSKADI 1978 52 62 114 191.811

8 FERNÁNDEZ NORIEGA AURORA W40 64 61.95 ASTURIAS 1980 53 68 121 190.185

9 ÁLVAREZ MARCOS JÉSSICA W40 55 53.25 EUSKADI 1979 52 55 107 188.939

10 MARTON BEDIA LIDIA W35 55 49.65 EUSKADI 1987 48 63 111 185.760

11 OÑATE ALISTE BEATRIZ W35 71 65.65 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1988 60 75 135 185.093

12 LARRAURI GALVÁN AINHOA W50 59 55.05 EUSKADI 1972 42 52 94 184.177

13 ARIAS AMBROSINI AGUSTINA W40 81 77.15 ASTURIAS 1979 56 72 128 181.276

14 SANZ ÁLVAREZ KATIAC W40 64 63.05 EUSKADI 1981 50 68 118 180.854

15 ABALDE ORTEGA IRIA W35 71 66.05 GALICIA 1988 54 74 128 174.882

16 OTERO GARCÍA PATRICIA W35 45 44.35 ASTURIAS 1986 45 46 91 168.819

17 MESA GARCÍA JULIETA W50 59 58.05 EUSKADI 1972 39 50 89 168.196

18 VÉLEZ FERRER REBECA W45 81 77.35 VALENCIA 1976 52 60 112 166.313

19 REY LEÓN VANESA W45 64 63.05 CATALUÑA 1978 47 56 103 165.015

20 BERTOMEU CAPELÁN ALBA W35 55 51.65 ASTURIAS 1985 49 50 99 164.665

21 TORRES GORDO ANA E. W55 64 62.95 EUSKADI 1966 30 47 77 160.029

22 PEREZ MEGOLLA CLARA AIDA W40 71 65.25 CANARIAS 1983 45 63 108 157.750

23 MOYA DÍAZ CLAUDIA W35 71 69.15 ASTURIAS 1986 52 60 112 152.627

24  PAJARÓN MENÉNDEZ ISABEL W45 64 61.55 ASTURIAS 1977 41 51 92 152.157

25 BLANCO DÍAZ ALEJANDRA W40 59 57.05 ASTURIAS 1979 40 47 87 146.410

26 MARTÍNEZ PIÑEIRO JÉSICA W35 55 54.95 GALICIA 1984 40 50 90 144.965

27 ALDAYA AMATRIAIN LEIRE W35 64 62.75 NAVARRA 1984 40 54 94 138.807

28 CASAS SÁNCHEZ MARTA W35 76 71.55 VALENCIA 1988 42 55 97 126.851

29 DÍAZ TERUEL VIRGINIA W40 64 59.95 MADRID 1980 33 45 78 125.157

30 RAMOS DE LA VARA PATRICIA W40 71 67.65 MADRID 1982 54 - - 78.285

31 MARTÍN JIMÉNEZ LAURA SOFÍA W35 71 65.95 MADRID 1987 - 54 - 74.669

32 GARCÍA GARCÍA NEREA W40 59 55.15 ASTURIAS 1981 - - - -

EXT FIGUEROA RAMOS DAYSI W45 71 69.45 GALICIA 1978 60 72 132 200.073

EXT RAHIR BUENTERMEYER KIM W60 71 64.25 MADRID 1963 32 42 74 163.420

EXT ROA PEÑALOZA HELIA W40 76 74.05 MADRID 1983 42 56 98 133.694

Ranking Total
SMF/

SHMF


